hypothesis instead of accepting it. 

Model Specification 

HCD=EK+SQ+SK+JRE 

DV=P 

SQ= ƒ(Ʃmk + ser qua 

+e)…………………………………….

..….i 

SQ = ᵝ0 + ᵝ1 Ʃmp Kn + ᵝ2 P.Q + e 

………………………….…….ii 

CS = ᵝ0 + ᵝ1 SK + ᵝ2 JREx  + e 

…………………………………iii 

Data Presentation  

A total of one hundred and sixty-Seven 

(167) copies of questionnaire were 

distributed and only a total of one hundred 

and sixty (160) copies of questionnaire 

returned. This gives a percentage return 

rate of 95.8%.   

Table 1: Descriptive Statistics  

S/no  Frequency Percentage 

1 Age